A Division of S&P Global



16 Peruvian companies are sustainability leaders in S&P/BVL Peru General ESG Index

S&P Dow Jones Indices (S&P DJI), the world's leading index provider, and the **Lima Stock Exchange (BVL)**, announced the results of the annual rebalancing of the S&P/BVL Peru General ESG Index, which measures companies that meet certain sustainability criteria within the S&P/BVL Peru General Index.

Following the annual rebalancing, of the 33 constituents that comprise the S&P/BVL Peru General Index, 16 Peruvian companies, which are listed on the Lima Stock Exchange, are included in the S&P/BVL Peru General ESG index.

The S&P/BVL Peru General ESG Index is the first ESG index in Peru. This means that only the most sustainable companies are selected to be a part of the index based on S&P DJI's rules-based methodologies.

The Lima Stock Exchange, which is a subsidiary of *nuam exchange*, recognizes the ongoing efforts of these companies that comprise the S&P/BVL Peru General ESG Index to adopt and maintain more sustainable business practices over time and to be leaders in the Peruvian market.

The S&P/BVL Peru General ESG Index is rebalanced annually in April. The index rebalances for updates to the composition, shares outstanding, investable weight factors, and constituent weights, effective after the market close of the last business day of April. In addition, the index is reweighted after the market close of the last business day of October.

For the period 2024-2025, the S&P/BVL Peru General ESG Index presents the 16 stocks in the following alphabetical order:

AENZA S.A.A. Alicorp S.A.A. Banco BBVA Perú Cementos Pacasmayo S.A.A. Compañía de Minas Buenaventura S.A.A. Corporación Aceros Arequipa S.A. Inv.	AENZAC1 ALICORC1 BBVAC1 CPACASC1 BVN CORAREI1
Credicorp Ltd.	BAP
Enel Generación Perú S.A.A.	ENGEPEC1
Ferreycorp S.A.A.	FERREYC1
InRetail Perú Corp.	INRETC1
Intercorp Financial Services Inc.	IFS
Minsur S.A. Inv.	MINSURI1
Nexa Resources Peru S.A.A.	NEXAPEC1
Rimac Seguros y Reaseguros	RIMSEGC1
Southern Copper Corp.	SCCO
UNACEM Corp S.A.A.	UNACEMC1

The S&P/BVL Peru General ESG Index is a product of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC or its affiliates ("S&P DJI") and the Bolsa de Valores de Lima. S&P® is a registered trademark of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC ("S&P"); Dow Jones® is a registered trademark of Dow Jones Trademark Holdings LLC ("Dow Jones"); BVL® is a registered trademark of Bolsa de Valores de Lima. These trademarks have been licensed for use by S&P DJI. Investment products based on the S&P/BVL Indices are not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by S&P DJI, Dow Jones, S&P, or their respective affiliates and none of such parties make any representation regarding the advisability of investing in such product(s) nor do they have any liability for any errors, omissions, or interruptions of the Indices.

For more information about S&P Dow Jones Indices, please visit https://www.spglobal.com/spdji/en/.

ABOUT S&P DOW JONES INDICES

S&P Dow Jones Indices is the largest global resource for essential index-based concepts, data and research, and home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500[®] and the Dow Jones Industrial Average[®]. More assets are invested in products based on our indices than products based on indices from any other provider in the world. Since Charles Dow invented the first index in 1884, S&P DJI has been innovating and developing indices across the spectrum of asset classes helping to define the way investors measure and trade the markets.

S&P Dow Jones Indices is a division of S&P Global (NYSE: SPGI), which provides essential intelligence for individuals, companies, and governments to make decisions with confidence. For more information, visit <u>https://www.spglobal.com/spdji/en/</u>.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Andrea Soto Asuntos Corporativos (+569) 7448 0447 andrea.soto@nuamx.com

Alyssa Augustyn Americas Communications (+1) 773 919 4732 alyssa.augustyn@spglobal.com